
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 09:56:11
Event: R05 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 15.5C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 19.9C Printed at: 10:06

Race  Behind Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap

1 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) / Team 
Africa

250 Suzuki 250 5 6:48.784 1:20.317 4

2 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 250 Kawasaki 250 5 6:49.520 .736 .736 1:20.654 3
3 20 Adam DONOVAN (VIC) / Wet Seal 

Waterproofing
250 Honda 250 5 7:04.780 15.996 15.260 1:22.893 2

4 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka 
Engineered Products /  2 Cogs Racing

125 Honda 125 5 7:07.308 18.524 2.528 1:23.843 2

5 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth 250 Honda 250 5 7:12.169 23.385 4.861 1:24.781 2
6 9 Chris TYLER (SA) / Lees Spot on 

Motorcycles  /  Hard & Fast Moto
250 Suzuki 250 5 7:13.372 24.588 1.203 1:22.414 4

7 52 David BANBURY (NSW) / Old Farts 
Racing / What Scratch?

250 Honda 250 5 7:18.288 29.504 4.916 1:24.930 4

8 92 Andrew COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka 
Engineered Products

125 Honda 125 5 7:21.641 32.857 3.353 1:25.892 4

9 110 Dean NICHOLLS (WA) 250 Honda 250 5 7:26.788 38.004 5.147 1:27.686 2
10 81 Max JORDAN (NSW) / Jordan Brothers 

Racing
250 Honda 250 5 7:26.991 38.207 .203 1:26.805 3

11 87 Graham O'NEILL (SA) 250 Honda 249 5 7:33.509 44.725 6.518 1:27.469 4
12 68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 125 Honda 125 5 7:48.709 59.925 15.200 1:30.707 2
13 411 John SEDY (VIC) / 2 Cogs Racing 125 Honda 125 5 7:48.936 1:00.152 .227 1:31.246 5
14 83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) 125 Honda 125 5 7:50.240 1:01.456 1.304 1:31.304 3
15 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) / What 

Scratch / Old Farts Racing
250 Honda 250 5 7:51.612 1:02.828 1.372 1:33.014 2

16 68a Paul GREENUP (NSW) / Old Farts 
Racing

250 Honda 249 5 7:52.479 1:03.695 .867 1:32.677 2

17 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 125 Honda 125 5 8:07.567 1:18.783 15.088 1:34.178 2
18 74 Rob KENNA (SA) 250 Honda 250 5 8:28.023 1:39.239 20.456 1:39.476 3
19 22 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) 250 Suzuki 250 5 8:29.378 1:40.594 1.355 1:39.096 3
20 177 Brian DONOVAN (QLD) 125 Honda 125 4 7:07.368 1 Lap 1:42.346 3
21 61 Des HEANEY (VIC) 250 Honda 250 4 7:20.404 1 Lap 13.036 1:45.508 3

DNF 92a David SHORT (SA) 125 Honda 125 3 5:11.090 1 Lap 1:34.009 3

Fastest Lap was 1:20.317 by Christian CARLSON (VIC)

Current race lap record for P6_125 class - 1:18.151 by Tait COGHILL on a Honda 125 set on 01/03/20

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 09:56:11
Event: R05 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 15.5C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 19.9C Printed at: 10:06

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) 1:28.152 1:23.843 1:24.725 1:24.307 1:26.281
9 Chris TYLER (SA) 1:36.327 1:24.286 1:25.998 1:22.414 1:24.347

20 Adam DONOVAN (VIC) 1:27.586 1:22.893 1:23.518 1:23.969 1:26.814
22 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) 1:47.116 1:40.453 1:39.096 1:40.984 1:41.729
27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 1:42.968 1:34.178 1:36.047 1:37.085 1:37.289
48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) 1:30.032 1:24.781 1:25.692 1:25.617 1:26.047
50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) 1:37.865 1:33.014 1:33.363 1:33.151 1:34.219
52 David BANBURY (NSW) 1:33.391 1:26.806 1:26.910 1:24.930 1:26.251
61 Des HEANEY (VIC) 1:53.493 1:47.565 1:45.508 1:53.838
68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 1:40.848 1:30.707 1:31.844 1:31.416 1:33.894

68a Paul GREENUP (NSW) 1:38.374 1:32.677 1:33.786 1:33.469 1:34.173
74 Rob KENNA (SA) 1:46.695 1:40.165 1:39.476 1:40.342 1:41.345
81 Max JORDAN (NSW) 1:35.705 1:26.869 1:26.805 1:28.786 1:28.826
83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) 1:42.216 1:32.831 1:31.304 1:32.557 1:31.332
85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 1:24.444 1:20.966 1:20.654 1:21.834 1:21.622
87 Graham O'NEILL (SA) 1:38.736 1:31.966 1:27.655 1:27.469 1:27.683
92 Andrew COGHILL (VIC) 1:32.758 1:27.968 1:27.798 1:25.892 1:27.225

92a David SHORT (SA) 1:44.564 1:52.517 1:34.009
106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) 1:26.387 1:20.865 1:20.608 1:20.317 1:20.607
110 Dean NICHOLLS (WA) 1:32.363 1:27.686 1:29.098 1:28.689 1:28.952
177 Brian DONOVAN (QLD) 1:54.223 1:45.434 1:42.346 1:45.365
411 John SEDY (VIC) 1:40.279 1:32.187 1:32.652 1:32.572 1:31.246

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 09:56:11
Event: R05 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 15.5C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 19.9C Printed at: 10:06

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
6  Tait COGHILL (VIC)  (4th) 50  Luke MACGREGOR (NSW)  (15th)

1 51.081 37.071 1:28.152 1 57.207 40.658 1:37.865
2 47.677 36.166 1:23.843 2 51.744 41.270 1:33.014
3 48.099 36.626 1:24.725 3 52.320 41.043 1:33.363
4 47.614 36.693 1:24.307 4 52.292 40.859 1:33.151
5 48.358 37.923 1:26.281 5 53.058 41.161 1:34.219

9  Chris TYLER (SA)  (6th) 52  David BANBURY (NSW)  (7th)
1 59.734 36.593 1:36.327 1 55.275 38.116 1:33.391
2 47.212 37.074 1:24.286 2 48.576 38.230 1:26.806
3 49.042 36.956 1:25.998 3 49.290 37.620 1:26.910
4 46.894 35.520 1:22.414 4 47.849 37.081 1:24.930
5 47.981 36.366 1:24.347 5 48.563 37.688 1:26.251

20  Adam DONOVAN (VIC)  (3rd) 61  Des HEANEY (VIC)  (21th)
1 50.819 36.767 1:27.586 1 1:06.490 47.003 1:53.493
2 46.571 36.322 1:22.893 2 1:00.330 47.235 1:47.565
3 47.163 36.355 1:23.518 3 58.404 47.104 1:45.508
4 47.430 36.539 1:23.969 4 1:02.763 51.075 1:53.838
5 48.866 37.948 1:26.814

68  Shane WILCOX (NSW)  (12th)
22  Michael TRIVETT (QLD)  (19th) 1 1:00.507 40.341 1:40.848

1 1:04.103 43.013 1:47.116 2 50.789 39.918 1:30.707
2 56.437 44.016 1:40.453 3 52.462 39.382 1:31.844
3 55.722 43.374 1:39.096 4 50.733 40.683 1:31.416
4 55.952 45.032 1:40.984 5 52.515 41.379 1:33.894
5 57.849 43.880 1:41.729

68a  Paul GREENUP (NSW)  (16th)
27  Lech BUDNIAK (NSW)  (17th) 1 58.507 39.867 1:38.374

1 1:01.912 41.056 1:42.968 2 52.234 40.443 1:32.677
2 52.671 41.507 1:34.178 3 52.723 41.063 1:33.786
3 53.675 42.372 1:36.047 4 52.224 41.245 1:33.469
4 54.984 42.101 1:37.085 5 53.389 40.784 1:34.173
5 55.058 42.231 1:37.289

74  Rob KENNA (SA)  (18th)
48  Anthony LOGAN (WA)  (5th) 1 1:03.486 43.209 1:46.695

1 52.451 37.581 1:30.032 2 56.441 43.724 1:40.165
2 47.432 37.349 1:24.781 3 56.020 43.456 1:39.476
3 48.205 37.487 1:25.692 4 55.942 44.400 1:40.342
4 48.399 37.218 1:25.617 5 57.275 44.070 1:41.345
5 48.413 37.634 1:26.047
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 09:56:11
Event: R05 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 15.5C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 19.9C Printed at: 10:06

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
81  Max JORDAN (NSW)  (10th) 92a  David SHORT (SA)  (DNF)

1 57.491 38.214 1:35.705 1 1:03.628 40.936 1:44.564
2 48.950 37.919 1:26.869 2 1:10.628 41.889 1:52.517
3 48.862 37.943 1:26.805 3 53.845 40.164 1:34.009
4 49.623 39.163 1:28.786
5 50.095 38.731 1:28.826 106  Christian CARLSON (VIC)  (1st)

1 51.209 35.178 1:26.387
83  Edward MARSDEN (NSW)  (14th) 2 45.529 35.336 1:20.865

1 1:01.342 40.874 1:42.216 3 45.556 35.052 1:20.608
2 51.929 40.902 1:32.831 4 45.727 34.590 1:20.317
3 51.144 40.160 1:31.304 5 45.675 34.932 1:20.607
4 51.665 40.892 1:32.557
5 51.967 39.365 1:31.332 110  Dean NICHOLLS (WA)  (9th)

1 54.025 38.338 1:32.363
85  Ben SHAW (VIC)  (2nd) 2 48.619 39.067 1:27.686

1 49.271 35.173 1:24.444 3 49.286 39.812 1:29.098
2 45.856 35.110 1:20.966 4 49.585 39.104 1:28.689
3 45.606 35.048 1:20.654 5 49.706 39.246 1:28.952
4 46.819 35.015 1:21.834
5 46.159 35.463 1:21.622 177  Brian DONOVAN (QLD)  (20th)

1 1:07.123 47.100 1:54.223
87  Graham O'NEILL (SA)  (11th) 2 59.701 45.733 1:45.434

1 58.885 39.851 1:38.736 3 57.269 45.077 1:42.346
2 51.296 40.670 1:31.966 4 57.725 47.640 1:45.365
3 49.441 38.214 1:27.655
4 49.424 38.045 1:27.469 411  John SEDY (VIC)  (13th)
5 49.478 38.205 1:27.683 1 59.602 40.677 1:40.279

2 51.821 40.366 1:32.187
92  Andrew COGHILL (VIC)  (8th) 3 51.967 40.685 1:32.652

1 55.518 37.240 1:32.758 4 52.170 40.402 1:32.572
2 48.387 39.581 1:27.968 5 51.308 39.938 1:31.246
3 49.216 38.582 1:27.798
4 48.053 37.839 1:25.892
5 48.837 38.388 1:27.225

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 09:56:11
Event: R05 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 15.5C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 19.9C Printed at: 10:06

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) Kawasaki 250 1:24.444 1
2 1 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) Kawasaki 250 1:20.966 2
2 2 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) Suzuki 250 1:20.865 2
3 1 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) Kawasaki 250 1:20.654 3
3 2 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) Suzuki 250 1:20.608 3
4 2 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) Suzuki 250 1:20.317 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 09:56:11
Event: R05 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 15.5C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 19.9C Printed at: 10:06

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
81 1:26.869 17.164 177 1:42.346 1:15.93 110 1:28.952 38.004

Lap 1 87 1:31.966 25.292 61 1:45.508 1:20.50 81 1:28.826 38.207
85 1:24.444 50 1:33.014 25.469 87 1:27.683 44.725

106 1:26.387 1.943 68a 1:32.677 25.641 Lap 4 68 1:33.894 59.925
20 1:27.586 3.142 68 1:30.707 26.145 85 1:21.834 411 1:31.246 1:00.15
6 1:28.152 3.708 411 1:32.187 27.056 106 1:20.317 .279 83 1:31.332 1:01.45

48 1:30.032 5.588 83 1:32.831 29.637 20 1:23.969 10.068 50 1:34.219 1:02.82
110 1:32.363 7.919 27 1:34.178 31.736 6 1:24.307 13.129 68a 1:34.173 1:03.69
92 1:32.758 8.314 74 1:40.165 41.450 48 1:25.617 18.224 27 1:37.289 1:18.78
52 1:33.391 8.947 22 1:40.453 42.159 9 1:22.414 21.127 74 1:41.345 1:39.23
81 1:35.705 11.261 92a 1:52.517 51.671 52 1:24.930 24.139 22 1:41.729 1:40.59
9 1:36.327 11.883 177 1:45.434 54.247 92 1:25.892 26.518

50 1:37.865 13.421 61 1:47.565 55.648 110 1:28.689 29.938
68a 1:38.374 13.930 81 1:28.786 30.267
87 1:38.736 14.292 Lap 3 87 1:27.469 37.928

411 1:40.279 15.835 85 1:20.654 68 1:31.416 46.917
68 1:40.848 16.404 106 1:20.608 1.796 50 1:33.151 49.495
83 1:42.216 17.772 20 1:23.518 7.933 411 1:32.572 49.792
27 1:42.968 18.524 6 1:24.725 10.656 68a 1:33.469 50.408

92a 1:44.564 20.120 48 1:25.692 14.441 83 1:32.557 51.010
74 1:46.695 22.251 9 1:25.998 20.547 27 1:37.085 1:02.38
22 1:47.116 22.672 52 1:26.910 21.043 74 1:40.342 1:18.78
61 1:53.493 29.049 92 1:27.798 22.460 22 1:40.984 1:19.75

177 1:54.223 29.779 110 1:29.098 23.083
81 1:26.805 23.315 Lap 5

Lap 2 87 1:27.655 32.293 106 1:20.607
85 1:20.966 68 1:31.844 37.335 85 1:21.622 .736

106 1:20.865 1.842 50 1:33.363 38.178 20 1:26.814 15.996
20 1:22.893 5.069 68a 1:33.786 38.773 6 1:26.281 18.524
6 1:23.843 6.585 411 1:32.652 39.054 177 1:45.365 1 lap

48 1:24.781 9.403 83 1:31.304 40.287 48 1:26.047 23.385
110 1:27.686 14.639 27 1:36.047 47.129 9 1:24.347 24.588
52 1:26.806 14.787 74 1:39.476 1:00.27 52 1:26.251 29.504
9 1:24.286 15.203 22 1:39.096 1:00.60 61 1:53.838 1 lap

92 1:27.968 15.316 92a 1:34.009 1:05.02 92 1:27.225 32.857

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 09:56:11
Event: R05 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 15.5C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 19.9C Printed at: 10:06

Name Grid 1 2 3 4 5 Name
 T. COGHILL 6 85 85 85 85 106 C. CARLSON
B. SHAW 85 106 106 106 106 85 B. SHAW
C. CARLSON 106 20 20 20 20 20 A. DONOVAN
A. COGHILL 92 6 6 6 6 6 T. COGHILL
C. TYLER 9 48 48 48 48 48 A. LOGAN
A. DONOVAN 20 110 110 9 9 9 C. TYLER
A. LOGAN 48 92 52 52 52 52 D. BANBURY
D. BANBURY 52 52 9 92 92 92 A. COGHILL
G. JORDAN 21 81 92 110 110 110 D. NICHOLLS
G. O'NEILL 87 9 81 81 81 81 M. JORDAN
D. NICHOLLS 110 50 87 87 87 87 G. O'NEILL
D. SHORT 92a 68a 50 68 68 68 S. WILCOX
J. SEDY 411 87 68a 50 50 411 J. SEDY
L. MACGREGOR 50 411 68 68a 411 83 E. MARSDEN
P. GREENUP 68a 68 411 411 68a 50 L. MACGREGOR
L. BUDNIAK 27 83 83 83 83 68a P. GREENUP
S. WILCOX 68 27 27 27 27 27 L. BUDNIAK
M. JORDAN 81 92a 74 74 74 74 R. KENNA
M. TRIVETT 22 74 22 22 22 22 M. TRIVETT
E. MARSDEN 83 22 92a 92a 177 B. DONOVAN
D. EVENDEN 70 61 177 177 61 D. HEANEY
R. KENNA 74 177 61 61
B. DONOVAN 177

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 02/04/22 Started at: 09:56:11
Event: R05 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 15.5C Starters: 22
Track: Dry 19.9C Printed at: 10:06

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 C. CARLSON 45.529 C. CARLSON 34.590 C. CARLSON 1:20.119 1:20.317
2 B. SHAW 45.606 B. SHAW 35.015 B. SHAW 1:20.621 1:20.654
3 A. DONOVAN 46.571 C. TYLER 35.520 C. TYLER 1:22.414 1:22.414
4 C. TYLER 46.894 T. COGHILL 36.166 A. DONOVAN 1:22.893 1:22.893
5 A. LOGAN 47.432 A. DONOVAN 36.322 T. COGHILL 1:23.780 1:23.843
6 T. COGHILL 47.614 D. BANBURY 37.081 A. LOGAN 1:24.650 1:24.781
7 D. BANBURY 47.849 A. LOGAN 37.218 D. BANBURY 1:24.930 1:24.930
8 A. COGHILL 48.053 A. COGHILL 37.240 A. COGHILL 1:25.293 1:25.892
9 D. NICHOLLS 48.619 M. JORDAN 37.919 M. JORDAN 1:26.781 1:26.805

10 M. JORDAN 48.862 G. O'NEILL 38.045 D. NICHOLLS 1:26.957 1:27.686
11 G. O'NEILL 49.424 D. NICHOLLS 38.338 G. O'NEILL 1:27.469 1:27.469
12 S. WILCOX 50.733 E. MARSDEN 39.365 S. WILCOX 1:30.115 1:30.707
13 E. MARSDEN 51.144 S. WILCOX 39.382 E. MARSDEN 1:30.509 1:31.304
14 J. SEDY 51.308 P. GREENUP 39.867 J. SEDY 1:31.246 1:31.246
15 L. MACGREGOR 51.744 J. SEDY 39.938 P. GREENUP 1:32.091 1:32.677
16 P. GREENUP 52.224 D. SHORT 40.164 L. MACGREG 1:32.402 1:33.014
17 L. BUDNIAK 52.671 L. MACGREGOR 40.658 L. BUDNIAK 1:33.727 1:34.178
18 D. SHORT 53.845 L. BUDNIAK 41.056 D. SHORT 1:34.009 1:34.009
19 M. TRIVETT 55.722 M. TRIVETT 43.013 M. TRIVETT 1:38.735 1:39.096
20 R. KENNA 55.942 R. KENNA 43.209 R. KENNA 1:39.151 1:39.476
21 B. DONOVAN 57.269 B. DONOVAN 45.077 B. DONOVAN 1:42.346 1:42.346
22 D. HEANEY 58.404 D. HEANEY 47.003 D. HEANEY 1:45.407 1:45.508

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


